
#19 SOUTHERN INDIANA (16-3, 10-3 GLVC) -vs- INDIANA/PURDUE FT.WAYNE (13-7, 6-7 GLVC)
02/03/01 at Ft. Wayne, Indiana

 
 

 
 
#19 SOUTHERN INDIANA 73

INDIANA/PURDUE FT.WAYNE 68

Date: 02/03/01
Time: 1 p.m.
Attendance: 200
Site: Ft. Wayne, Indiana
Referees: Evalyn Hammonds, Mike Grover, Jason Ferguson

Score By Period 1 2 Total
#19 SOUTHERN INDIANA 34 39 73
INDIANA/PURDUE FT.WAYNE 34 34 68

# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
12 Hughes, Casey * 30 6-8 2-3 4-4 1-3 4 3 1 2 1 0 18
25 Prewett, Elizabeth * 29 6-10 0-0 4-7 4-6 10 4 0 5 0 0 16
23 Glaser, Natalie * 31 6-13 1-3 1-3 1-5 6 2 3 4 0 1 14
20 Moore, Jasmine * 34 5-13 2-6 0-1 0-3 3 1 2 2 0 3 12
04 Miller, Bethany * 16 1-4 0-1 0-0 1-0 1 1 0 1 0 2 2
44 Nations, Casey 22 3-6 0-1 2-2 3-5 8 1 2 0 2 1 8
21 Hochgesang, Karrie 15 1-1 1-1 0-0 0-1 1 1 0 3 0 0 3
10 Wall, Erin 15 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 0 0 1 0 0 0
24 Irwin, Michelle 5 0-1 0-0 0-0 1-0 1 3 0 1 0 0 0
11 Wooley, Mevett 3 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-4 4 0 0 1 0 0 0

Totals - 200 28-56 6-15 11-17 11-28 39 16 8 21 3 7 73

Team Summary FG 3PT FT
Total 28-56   50.0 % 6-15   40.0 % 11-17   64.7 %

Technical Fouls: none Second Chance Points: 0 Scores Tied: 0 times(s) Points in the Paint: 0 Fast Break Points: 0
Lead Changed: 0 times(s) Points off Turnovers: 0 Bench Points: 0 Largest Lead: 0 0

# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
32 Jamie Holderman * 40 7-16 4-9 0-0 0-0 0 3 2 4 0 3 18
25 Trish Fleming * 39 7-23 2-4 2-2 3-5 8 2 4 2 0 2 18
44 Amy Gearlds * 24 6-13 1-3 1-1 2-3 5 2 0 1 0 3 14
03 Lindsay Werntz * 38 3-4 2-3 3-5 0-2 2 2 4 4 0 1 11
31 Teeara Dudley * 32 1-4 0-0 1-4 2-3 5 4 0 4 0 2 3
34 Douglas, Laura 11 0-1 0-0 2-2 1-2 3 2 0 0 0 0 2
22 Shanie Smith 6 0-2 0-1 2-2 0-0 0 0 1 0 0 1 2
21 Becky Schuster 10 0-0 0-0 0-0 1-0 1 1 0 0 0 1 0
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 2-4 6 0 0 1 0 0 0

Totals - 200 24-63 9-20 11-16 11-19 30 16 11 16 0 13 68

Team Summary FG 3PT FT
Total 24-63   38.1 % 9-20   45.0 % 11-16   68.8 %

Technical Fouls: none Second Chance Points: 0 Scores Tied: 0 times(s) Points in the Paint: 0 Fast Break Points: 0
Lead Changed: 0 times(s) Points off Turnovers: 0 Bench Points: 0 Largest Lead: 0 0



First Half Box Score
#19 SOUTHERN INDIANA 34

INDIANA/PURDUE FT.WAYNE 34

# Player MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
12 Hughes, Casey 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
25 Prewett, Elizabeth 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
23 Glaser, Natalie 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
20 Moore, Jasmine 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
4 Miller, Bethany 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
44 Nations, Casey 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
21 Hochgesang, Karrie 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
10 Wall, Erin 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
24 Irwin, Michelle 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
11 Wooley, Mevett 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
NaN NaN NaN

# Player MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
32 Jamie Holderman 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
25 Trish Fleming 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
44 Amy Gearlds 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
3 Lindsay Werntz 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
31 Teeara Dudley 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
34 Douglas, Laura 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
22 Shanie Smith 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
21 Becky Schuster 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
NaN NaN NaN



Second Half Box Score
#19 SOUTHERN INDIANA 39

INDIANA/PURDUE FT.WAYNE 34

# Player MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
12 Hughes, Casey 30 6-8 2-3 4-4 1-3 4 3 1 2 1 0 18
25 Prewett, Elizabeth 29 6-10 0-0 4-7 4-6 10 4 0 5 0 0 16
23 Glaser, Natalie 31 6-13 1-3 1-3 1-5 6 2 3 4 0 1 14
20 Moore, Jasmine 34 5-13 2-6 0-1 0-3 3 1 2 2 0 3 12
4 Miller, Bethany 16 1-4 0-1 0-0 1-0 1 1 0 1 0 2 2
44 Nations, Casey 22 3-6 0-1 2-2 3-5 8 1 2 0 2 1 8
21 Hochgesang, Karrie 15 1-1 1-1 0-0 0-1 1 1 0 3 0 0 3
10 Wall, Erin 15 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 0 0 1 0 0 0
24 Irwin, Michelle 5 0-1 0-0 0-0 1-0 1 3 0 1 0 0 0
11 Wooley, Mevett 3 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-4 4 0 0 1 0 0 0

Totals 200 28-56 6-15 11-17 11-28 39 16 8 21 3 7 73
50.0 % 40.0 % 64.7 %

# Player MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
32 Jamie Holderman 40 7-16 4-9 0-0 0-0 0 3 2 4 0 3 18
25 Trish Fleming 39 7-23 2-4 2-2 3-5 8 2 4 2 0 2 18
44 Amy Gearlds 24 6-13 1-3 1-1 2-3 5 2 0 1 0 3 14
3 Lindsay Werntz 38 3-4 2-3 3-5 0-2 2 2 4 4 0 1 11
31 Teeara Dudley 32 1-4 0-0 1-4 2-3 5 4 0 4 0 2 3
34 Douglas, Laura 11 0-1 0-0 2-2 1-2 3 2 0 0 0 0 2
22 Shanie Smith 6 0-2 0-1 2-2 0-0 0 0 1 0 0 1 2
21 Becky Schuster 10 0-0 0-0 0-0 1-0 1 1 0 0 0 1 0
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 2-4 6 0 0 1 0 0 0

Totals 200 24-63 9-20 11-16 11-19 30 16 11 16 0 13 68
38.1 % 45.0 % 68.8 %


